CONFINENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

l*““i\l/\lm.cm

ehtiall}

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION o Muo oo 2008
WELL COMPLETION FORM ,/ (2
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: Licanse # _ 9899 AP No. 15 - 063-21802-00-00
Name: ___Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description: 482" FSL & 330°' FWL
Address 1: _1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600 N2 _SW _SW_SW gec. 31 _Twp. 13 _s R 31 [JEasily]West
Address 2: 482 Feet fram [J North/ l:a South Line of Section
City: _Wichita State: KS___ 2ip: 67206+ 551 4 330 Featfrom [[] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ronald N. Sindlair Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone; (316 ) _265-3000 One Onw (Ose [dsw
CONTRACTOR: License #M__WMRM“" County: _Gove
Name: ___Murfin Drilling Company i Lease Name: _Phelps Wl #; _2-31
Wellsits Geologist: Steven P. Carl JAN 1 Field Name: _ YVildcat
Purchaser; _NCRA \ON Producing Formation: _Marmaton
Designate Type of Completion: WICHITA. KS Elevation: Ground:_ 2934’ Kelly Bushing: 2944
Y New well ReEntry + CapuwWoropan=7:/\" | Total Depth: 4670 _ Plug Back Total Depth; 4648’
Y _oi sSwo srom;\ N ‘1 ; ?ﬁﬂuﬂ. - Armount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemented at: Sits @213 Feal
Gas ENHR __ sigw 7 ¢ 6% Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [3] Yes [JNo
—_ CM (Coaf Bed Methans) Tomp. Abd. -7 If yes, show depth set: ___2442' Feel
Dry Other (Cors, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, ot If Alternate Il complation, cement circulated from: ___ 2442'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: feet depth 1o:_Surface 215 sx cmi.
Operator: Drilling Fluld Management Plan ﬂf« TN >[0T
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve
Original Comp. Date: Qriginal Total Depth: Chioride content: _16.600 ppm  Fluid volume: 660 bbls
Deapening Re-perl, Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD Dewatering method used: __Evaporation & backfili
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal If hauted offsite:
— Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.: Operator Name:
_____ Other {SWD orEnhr.?) Docket No.: Leass Name: Licanse No.:
10/05/2009 10/16/2009 11/04/2009 Quarter Sec. Twp 8. R. (J East ] west
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Docket No.:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

BE ATTACH

INSTRUCTIONS: An ariginal and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corponation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidentlal for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

KCC Office Use ONLY

ya

Lotter of Confidentlality Received
If Denled, Yos |_] Date:

ars comph

Signaturg [IRONALD N, SINCLAIR
Tite: _President Date: January 11, 2010
Subscrlbefand‘ tn to before me this _11TH_ day of January

20_10. .

\\7__ Wireline Log Rocelved
Goologist Report Rocelved

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: _____ JULY 21,2011 |

— Notary Public - .‘.:.:ala of Kansas
Ly Appt. Explies 7-2./- /

REWER




Side Two

Grand Mesa Operating Company

B ) East ) west

Operator Name:

sec. 3 Twp. 5. R 3!

Lease Name:

County:

Phelps
Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperatire, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of alt Electric Wireline Logs

surveyed., Attach final geclogical well site report.

Dril Stem Tests Taken ves [_INo

{Attach Additional Sheets)

ElYes [:]No

Odves [dno

Ej’es“'[j'ﬂo
Jan it

Samples Sent to Geological Survey
Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
{Submit Copy)

List All E, Logs Run:
Comp. Sonic w/intg. Travel Times, Compact Photb? “> "7
Density/Comp Neutron Micro Res. Log, Array Ind. Shallow Foc.
Elect. Log., Micro Res. Log, Cement Bond Log

REAN]

AT
i

0

Vtog O sampte

Name

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Top Datum

K SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR LOG TOPS”

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION CO

JAN 12 2010

MMISSION

CASING RECORD

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, imermediate, prod

{7 New [Jused
TION DIVISION

Size Hole -
Drilled

Size Casing

Purpose of String Setfin 0.0)

Wei
Lbs.

TWEEHITAT K sacks
Cament Used

ht
FL

Setling

Type and Percent
Degth Addlives

7

Surface 12 14" 8 5/8*

234

213 Common | 140 3% CC, 2% Gel

Production 77/8" 51

4670 EA-2

ADDITIONAL

CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Depth

of Ce:
Top Bottom Type ment

#Sacks Used

Type and Percent Additives

0-2442 SMD

275

1/4# sx Flocale

X_ Protect fresh water

Shots Per Foot Specify Foatage of Each Interval Perforated

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Phugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

{Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4456-4459', 4439-4448", 4404-4410'

Cmt squeeze - 200sxs 2300

4261-4269', 4252-4258', 42164223’

Acid job - 2,500 gal 15% MCA Acid

4216-4223', 41844195, 4165-4173'

4135-4139', 41224126

150 ballsealers, 29bbls KCL Flush

Set At
4610°

Size:
278"

TUBING RECORD:

Packer At

Liner Rur:

Oves  [“wo

Cate of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method:

November 4, 2009

J Fowing ] Pumping [Ocasun [ Other (Expizin}

Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mcf

Per 24 Hours

177

Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio

140

Water Gravity -

DISPOSITION OF GAS:

[Overted [TJSod [JUsed on Lease (] Opentole  [¥] Pert.

[ other (speciy)

METHOD OF COMPLETION:

PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

] bually Comp.  [¥] Cammingled Commingled zones

4122-4269

(i vented, Submi ACO-18.)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Phelps 2-31

Sec. 31-138-31W

Gove County, Kansas

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Spud 10/05/09

TD 10/16/09

LOG TOPS -- CONFIDENTIAL (2 YEAR)

Name Tep
Stone Corral 2443
Heebner 3920
Lansing 3962
Muncie Creek 4118
Stark Shale 4205
Hushpuckney Shale 4238
Bs/KC 4271
Marmaton 4311
Little Osage Shale 4428
Excello Shale 4450
Johnson Zone 4526
Morrow Shale 4552
Morrow Sand n/a
Mississippian 4562
LTD 4668

NED
s:«soogfc?aimﬂm‘“‘“sgm
IS 9, 2010
pision

N Y \ON

Datum

+ 501
- 976
-1018
-1174
-1261
-1294
-1327
-1367
-1484
-1506
-1582
-1608

n/a
-1618




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. ose314.

REMITTO PO.BOX 31

0 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 (713 ong Dot
SE TWP, RANGE. CALLED OUT (] I1ON JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE Jr]/' ¢ /94 ? | 12 i/ 5.:%:5&'- ! 025 o~ ,}! o ot
COUNT STATE
easePhaldy  wes 3-3)  |Locamion Qwﬂ/ ExT? | Gore e
OLD OR WEW ACircle one) 4
—
CONTRACTOR M urfias | ‘/ OWNER SAME
TYPEOFJOB  §./Foee p
HOLESIZE [0 TD. /& CEMENT
CASING SIZE ). 4375 DEPTH /6 , AMOUNT ORDERED { YO4K) Lo 392l
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 297
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM comMon___ {4 @ (SYE /438
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT ..o~ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 167 , - GEL 3 @ sx 22
PERFS. _ 4o’ CHLORIDE__ G _ @ ST /&
DISPLACEMENT ldefd v N> ASC @
EQUIPMENT 2 @
@
A gz @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _#on @
# Y)y _ HELPER . @
BULK TRUCK / @
# 3‘1;) DRIVER w&gﬁoMMMN @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER JAN 12 700 panpLinG [ 97 @ jjﬁ 353
MIEAGE I ¢9/K/er @~ e /2
GONSERVATION pivl 7>
REMARKS: WICHITA, KS TOTAL .{zg —
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 2/
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [0 ==
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ '
. MILEAGE __ |3 e 28 gy 2=
FhedG~ MANIFOLD - @
AR 2o @
@
CHARGE TO: Mﬁ&%_@&a&%@
&
STREET TOTAL /@ “—
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
AT/ @ b
e @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) 1o assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 22
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL &8
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME Ve DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE

4




- JOBLOG

SWIFT Senvices, luc.

”DATE/O‘_/‘-.W IPAGiNO.

' CUSTONER .
“Girend Mesq

WELLNO. 22

LEASE /5 A e_/lﬂ < JoB TZE?AgJ f//,.g, TICKETN} é / ; /

CHART
NC.

TIME

RATE
(BPM)}

VOLUME
[BBL} [GAL)

PRESSURE (PSI}

TUBING CASING

W
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

2343

01 loe wffE

RTD Y570

SE X L5 FXAY0 2t

Ceals 2.4 6?/@/2,/&/&/& 28,27, 57

g@)A’ K4 1.9 7

¢ 7%:7 2442’

ST ] 7

Lreaf eifc

[lus R

St M

J’/ /"f' y 14 MA{;A

/o1 ? Coo 027

f—

/1///) KA /i‘:z'

P 2 / / dok

.f/-?f/'

| L

_QZ‘QA_ /ni/b7‘

0'
£l Zrssire

Foat v

E oncoMmsgor

Rt

AN X

s %.}ﬁh KS

ATION O




. JOBLOG | | SWIFT Senvices, luc.

* CUSTOMER LEASEﬂ TICKET NO.
HELIS

Grloandl) mEsa Per Cocuit s
TIME RATE PRESSURE (P8I}

GHART
NO. {BPM) TUBING CASING DESCRIPTION QF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
0500

P80 T*FR

JOB TYPE

OAaleocs7iD~
CoarT! a’z&o&n{) ‘7/-/’ [Zecrs
&%’x\s'_/ﬂg Po/ty O A C 4400

STATT Lo d Tk
Locare PC.

PS; zsT

Open Pe.

ZiT fhre  , WO
2y LOSE £e ~MOo¥oo
STARZ Cmz @ Hdb  /2ea

_ Cwmrofe —_

- ;snro LETGE[ § ConT 5Eied)

CA7CH Cog , A
Sty ASse@/?

EupC sy Tote Cor7” OGS
\crmﬁsf _—

=y RECEIVED
crax e RARSAS TORPORATION COMMISSION

B sy oy JAN 1 2 201

[20..» s S T

Ko, - WICHITA kS O

L Feag

20 Frag

A Cofan’

Wistop, D75

TRB Com fes %
WQM’/&U"’




Jan 00 00 00:00a

JOBLOG

SWIFT Senuices, luc, | BT kel

ﬁu

[+
&Mﬁ)}hh&ﬁ‘ 279

PREISURE

i}

TUBING CASING

GEGCRPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

LulloceHon. — Seto Tk

0?7/5 /‘1 Pa ‘;"4_ C’c‘u\o

= 34::&_@_.3906

@y

~ o e

-

Al

P_ég_&_:zm
/L?-u-,su Lo S djy ABper e,

AL M})ﬂm 35 . Ske ("//Z!f/‘a'.ré\

28 ks (\ /UTQ?QJ -.zbﬂﬁ aqggzgibﬂ

Fy ernt~ Ldf_ség_@-._:‘-;-z-g_?‘iuw

S'fﬁctﬂaiﬂ.L_ﬁg#L&l_@i&ZL

SA‘....; rahe

Ein 14" BEI Dspl -5 S

f':&j‘c' f‘-:;

ledeak cp HpRokb o TFE

rd

\

/3()5/: cad @ /2. \

/;fecn./a.ile i P:'f )

1\
——7;6‘»1 e (25 R /). 2

75 (& (S

200 SES )




.JOBLOG

SWIFT Senuices, luc. [T TR ke i
o e [""2-3) [ ppec  DAR - Aoser gomlint - 1ng
che TIME ";‘F‘,ﬁ - UME :umsc T:;ﬁ‘:;su“ ‘:SA"WG DESGRIPTION GF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
o8 o) L/
gxsh 20- y31) (1Ser)
PERER— Y122 — 4269
Pe— 4078 (22e)
A3 SIERT. CST-PR - TS0 -RRP 20 el
1000 SET o0~ Slaal TEsT
Vo0 SWAR L8 Pazreh -~ Poll TIREIG
1620 | 3 22 | o) SPor Acoh
JhHo S Packp - Horg'
b4z | | v/ O | .- tload Mol - SpOTRAUS
Ib477 | i 26 |/ O TR FoemaTIn
y) 30 J O AN W
3 34 |V o "
3 36 |/ 200 \
3 S0 |V 225 " Ratls o Pdrs
3 sSs |V 350 W
3 bo | v Car A n Aceh PumPeh
Voo | 3 o | v 3s ST Mei Eisi
3 g |V Heo h
2% | e |V Hoo w
3 I 33b v
3 20 |V 300 s
‘Mo | 3 28 |/ 275 " AcH) UL - SHITDDW ./
R O e TSP
- ?_{\J il
AR AP LoANT B8 RS SUAR TeST
n\mm’g‘ SN
1RoG TOR ComMist
THAK You
L/\)A“‘JEI Roces B, , Y22




_\. 4
Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michoel C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
April 8, 2010

Steve Stribling

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N. Waterfront Parkway
Wichita, KS 67206

RE:  Approved Commingling CO031001
Phelps 2-31, Sec. 31-T13S-R31W, Gove County
APl No. 15-063-21802-00-00

Dear Mr, Stribling:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K AR, 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on March 3, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC H 25 0 7 4134-4139
LKC | 5 0 7 4165-4173
LKC J 5 0 7 4184-4195
LKC K 5 0 7 4216-4223
LCK L 4.5 0 7 4261-4269

Total Estimated Current
Production 44 5 0 35

Based upon the depth of the LKC L formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF),

Docket Number CO031001 has been assigned fo this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney Staie Office Butlding, 130 8. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, RS 67202-3802
(A6 3376200 & Fan: (A6)337-6211 = hup: kec ks,gon




Cond identinl +° Jut e

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4
O & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must be typed

March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1o # C O 031001
PRODUCTION {K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9829 APINo, 15 - _063-21802-00-00
name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: __1700 N. Waterfront Parkway N2 SW SWSW  gec. 31 Twp.13 s & 31 [JEast ﬂWest
Address 2: __Bulilding 600 482 Feetfrom [ North/ ] South Line of Section

ciry: Wichita stateS___ zip: 67206 . 330 Feetfrom [] East / ¥] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _oteve Stribling County: __Gove

Phone: (316 )265-3000 Lease Name: PNe!ps well # 2-31

ZI 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LKC H {Perfs): 41 34-41 39

Formation: LKGC | (Perts): _41654173
Formation: LKC J (Perfs). _4184-4195
Formation: LKC K {Perfs): 4216-4223

Formation: LKC L {Perfs): 4261-4269

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC H sorp: 29 wmcreo: BWPD:
Formation: LKC | BOPD: 2 mcFRD: BWPD:
Formation: LKC J BOPD:5__ MCFPD: BWFD:
Formation: LKC K BOPD: g____,_,___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: LKC L BOPD:L MCFPD: BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

@ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: / %2 o:o RECEIVED
[0 5. wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [] Yes [ Neo Oﬁa—,

{] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Wl Compation form) for the subject well My 005/{3,”‘0 /CO 03 fo\u MAR [ 3 2010
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Inciude the following: /l/.g% : \ ‘Z !‘ C W' CH ITA

] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,

Nead fioe v/

] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiui

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: 4
current information, knowledge and perscnal belief, this request for com- . . RON
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name:
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: PRESIDENT

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by eny party having & valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filad wihin 15 days of publication of
M penied  {_JApproved ihe notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
Woeli Name: Phelps #2-31,

Legal Location: N/2 SW SW SW 31-13-31W, GOVE COUNTY, KANSAS

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 1% day of March, 2010, a true and correct copy of the
apptication referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Lario Oil & Gas Company, 301 S Market St., Wichita, KS 67202
Ritchie Exploration, Inc., 8100 E. 22™ North, Building 700, Wichita, KS 67226-2338

Wells, Rodger D. dba Pioneer Resources, 80 Windmill Dr, Phillipsburg, KS 67661

| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Gove
County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas. A copy of
the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this 1* day of March, 2010.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

. Sinclair, President

Subscribed and swom to before me this 1* day of March, 2010._

i
Notary Public: WK&//QZ ‘4 K A7 7%/

My Commission Expires: 7/ /Z / 20/3

RECEIVED
MAR 03 2010

KCC WICHITA




Phelps 2-31

Sec. 31-138-31W

Gove County, Kansas

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Spud 10/05/09

TD 10/16/09

LOG TOPS -- CONFIDENTIAL (2 YEAR)

Name

Stone Corral
Heebner

Lansing

Muncie Creck
Stark Shale
Hushpuckney Shale
Bs/KC

Marmaton

Little Osage Shale
Excello Shale
Johnson Zone
Morrow Shale
Morrow Sand
Mississippian
LTD

RECEIVED
MAR 03 2010

KCC WICHITA




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company— Application for a new pool determination for the Phelps
#2-31, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company has filed an
application for a new pool determination discovery well. The subject well, the Phelps #2-31, is
located 482 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line in the N/2 SW SW SW of
Section 31, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or

protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves
accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N. Waterfront Parkway

Building 600
Wichita, KS 67206

RECEIVED
MAR £ 3 201

KCC WICHITA
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GRAND
: MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATEFIFF!DNT PARKWAY
FAX: (318) 265-24585 BLDG.
WICHITA, KANSAS 67205 5514

March 16, 2010

Mr. Steve Bond

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 5. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Phelps #2-31; #3-31 and Hess #2-32; #3-32 Wells
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Mr., Bond:

I am enclosing herewith the Affidavit of Publication from
the Gove County Advocate showing publication of our Notice
of Filing Application for the new pool determinations and
commingling of production applications for the above-
captioned wells. Please attach these to our various
applications. If you should have any questions, please
contact our office.

Very truly yours,
GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

B bomda/

Mary F. Co KRZ3o0TT T o
Land Manager

Enclosures ~




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
- 8§.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawfu! age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

tade as aforesaid on the 24th of

March ap._2010 , with
subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and swomn to before me this

24" day of March, 2010

E : LINDA D. TOON
Notary Publjc - State of Kansas
My Appl. Expires 2L { 5

oﬁ,ut,:.uu G Jeg—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $84.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published (n Tha Wichita Eagle
March 24, 2010 (30246340} ?
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
RE: Gra . @33 ﬁerP R
H afln: -
fﬂ;gN:fl:tlo;hhr L] c:zmmrnnllnn ?:! pr“,orggg:}:n
elps  #2-
ggu"fg' Kanslos 31, located lr.: Gove
: All Qll & Gas Producer ‘
Mineral Interest Owners, Land:{vr?el:':"::g
g(ll persons whomaver concerned. ’
Iholil' (‘fm’ each of vou, are hereby notffled
ma rand Mass Operating Company has
ed an application for commingling
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broecke!man .
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached nolice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __ 10th day

of __March ,.2010_,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer’s Fee
Additional Copies
Affidavit Fees

gtal Publicaliog Fees .$o2-5: 45

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 10th day of
_ March , 2010

otary Public
My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING

{Published in the Gove County Advocats

Quinter, KS, Wed, March 10, 2010- 1)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

RE: Grand Mesa Operaling Company-
llr\'lpplil;.tatlm tor & commingling of pwma?on fyor
o Phelps #2-31, located in Gove Coun
Kansas. "

TO: Al Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Minera!
Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hareb nolified
that Grqnd Mesa Operating Canpanyyhas filed
an application for commingiing production or
fuids from the Lansing Kansas City, Ft Scott,
Upper Fort Scott and Verdigris Formations,
The subject well, the Pheips #2-21, is located
482 teet from the south line and 330 feet from
;he west fine in the N2 SW SW SW of Section

1, Township 13 South, 3
County, Kansas, Flange 31 West, Gove
ftny. persans who object to or protest this
z}pplﬁbon shail be requirad to file their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within thirty (30) days from the
qate of this publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why granting the
gppﬁcation may cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natural resoureas of the
State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concemned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themsaives accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operati Company

1700 N, Watsrfront Pn:kmy

Bullding 600

Wichita, KS 67208
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